HB 2546-16 (LC 920) 2/13/15 (MBM/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2546

On page 7 of the printed bill, line 37, after "by" insert ", or emitted by 1 a device approved by,". $\mathbf{2}$ In line 39, after "by" insert ", or emitted by a device approved by,". 3 On page 10, after line 35, insert: 4 "(f) The medical use of marijuana is permitted in the place of employment $\mathbf{5}$ of a licensee of a professional licensing board as described in ORS 6 475.328.". 7 On page 14, after line 5, insert: 8 9 **"REPORT** 10 11 "SECTION 29. (1) After July 1, 2018, the Oregon Health Authority 12shall make a report on the laws and rules of this state related to the 13 regulation of inhalant delivery systems, as defined in ORS 431.840, and 14 inhalants, as defined in ORS 433.835, that are used with inhalant de-15livery systems. The authority shall include in the report: 16 "(a) A review of medical research conducted on inhalant delivery 17 systems and of health impacts associated with the use of inhalant de-18 livery systems; and 19 "(b) A review of any federal law or regulation related to regulating 20

(b) A review of any federal law or regulation related to regulating
 inhalant delivery systems, including any applicable regulations related
 to the labeling and packaging of inhalant delivery systems adopted by

1 the United States Food and Drug Administration.

"(2) The authority shall review the consistency of the laws and rules
of this state with respect to those federal laws and regulations and
determine where the laws and rules of this state are inconsistent or
duplicative.

6 "(3) For the purpose of facilitating review by the Legislative As-7 sembly of the laws and rules of this state related to the regulation of 8 inhalant delivery systems and inhalants that are used with inhalant 9 delivery systems, the authority shall report the authority's findings:

"(a) To the Legislative Assembly in the manner required by ORS
 192.245 on or before February 1, 2019; and

"(b) To the committees of the Legislative Assembly related to
 health during the 2019 regular session of the Legislative Assembly.".

14 In line 9, delete "29" and insert "30".

15 After line 9, insert:

"SECTION 31. Section 29 of this 2015 Act is repealed on January 2,
 2020.".

In line 13, delete "30" and insert "32".

19 In line 18, delete "31" and insert "33".

In line 27, delete "32" and insert "34".

21 On page 15, line 20, delete "33" and insert "35".

In line 31, delete "34" and insert "36".

In line 37, delete "35" and insert "37".

24